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Governor’s Office Name Phone Email 

Director of Legislative 
Affairs 

Giles Allen 614-466-2828 giles.allen@governor.ohio.gov 

Deputy Director of 

Legislative Affairs 

Lindsey Brigano 614-420-1070 lindsey.brigano@governor.ohio.gov 

Legislative Liaison Erin Froehlich 614-644-0935 erin.froehlich@governor.ohio.gov 

Legislative Liaison  Gretchen Craycraft 614-309-0446 gretchen.craycraft@governor.ohio.gov 

Legislative Assistant Jake Winters 614-644-0809 jacob.winters@governor.ohio.gov 
Agency Name Phone Email 

DAS Allie (Harris) 
Butchello 

614-995-0936 Allie.Butchello@das.ohio.gov 

OBM Jill Schuler 614-728-8778 Jill.Schuler@obm.ohio.gov 
OBM Jake Neff 614-466-2181 Jake.neff@obm.ohio.gov 

INS George McNab 614-644-3192 george.mcnab@insurance.ohio.gov 

INS Nick Johnson 614-981-5858 Nick.Johnson@insurance.ohio.gov 
TAX Tim Lynch 614-466-5461 timothy.lynch@tax.state.oh.us 

TAX Adam Schwiebert 614-466-3558 Adam.Schwiebert@tax.state.oh.us 

BWC Carolyn Mangas 614-728-6197 Carolyn.M.1@bwc.state.oh.us 
DOT Greg Vergamini 614-644-1570 Greg.Vergamini@dot.ohio.gov 

DOT Andrea Bush 614-644-6979 Andrea.Bush@dot.ohio.gov 

Industrial 
Commission 

Trent Champlin 614-644-0315 Trent.Champlin@ic.ohio.gov 

Industrial 
Commission 

Julian Hayslett 614-466-1285 Julian.Hayslett@ic.ohio.gov 
 

COM Abby Schafer 614-728-4642 Abby.Schafer@com.ohio.gov 
COM Ben Allison 614-466-5768 Ben.allison@com.ohio.gov 

DEV Tara Marasco 614-466-0201 tara.marasco@development.ohio.gov 

ADJ Dauren Mason 614-336-8924 dauren.h.mason.nfg@army.mil 

DPS Johann Klein 614-752-3976 jiklein@dps.ohio.gov 
DPS Hartwell Marable 614-746-2790 jhmarable@dps.ohio.gov 

Highway Patrol S. Lt. Rob Sellers 614-359-0607 RSellers@dps.ohio.gov 

DRC Joe Gruber 614-728-1699 joseph.gruber@odrc.state.oh.us 
DRC Natasha Ewing 380-209-8623 natasha.ewing@odrc.state.oh.us 

DYS Justin Stanek 614-466-8657 justin.stanek@dys.ohio.gov 

DVS Dominic Ciano 800-282-0370 Dominic.ciano@dvs.ohio.gov 

AGR Todd Thatcher 614-595-0375 todd.thatcher@agri.ohio.gov 



EPA Sam Smith 614-512-2885 samuel.smith@epa.ohio.gov 
DNR Ben Bruns 419-852-8604 Benjamin.Bruns@dnr.ohio.gov 

DNR Nate Moffitt 614-265-6836 nathan.moffitt@dnr.ohio.gov 

PUCO Penny Seipel 614- 995-4167 penny.seipel@puco.ohio.gov 

PUCO Mckenzie Uxley 614-387-3322 Mckenzie.uxley@puco.ohio.gov 
DEW Jennie Stump 614-466-5734 jennifer.stump@education.ohio.gov 

DEW Aaron Riggins 877-644-6338 Aaron.riggins@education.ohio.gov 

Higher Education Michael Graham 614-752-8810 Mgraham@highered.ohio.gov 
OFCC AJ Thomas 614-387-1047 AJ.Thomas@ofcc.ohio.gov 

JFS Ethan Wittkorn 614-466-9280 ethan.wittkorn@jfs.ohio.gov 

JFS Joseph Cicchillo 614-387-7941 joseph.cicchillo@jfs.ohio.gov 

DOH Lisa Griffin 614-644-9164 lisa.griffin@odh.ohio.gov 
OOD Ben Weber 614-704-0955 Ben.weber@ood.ohio.gov 

MED Eric Vinyard 614-315-1353 eric.vinyard@medicaid.ohio.gov 

MED Brooke O’Neill 614-203-4281 brooke.o’neill@medicaid.ohio.gov 

DCY Bryan Stout 614-466-4902 Bryan.stout@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 

AGE Alex Lapso 614-381-6214 alapso@age.ohio.gov 

DODD Kyle Moore 614-466-5429 Kyle.moore@dodd.ohio.gov 

MHAS Vanessa McMahon 614-466-9655 vanessa.mcmahon@mha.ohio.gov 
Statewide Elected 
Offices 

Name Phone Email 

AG Corey Jordan 614-387-4269 corey.jordan@ohioago.gov 
AG Katie Blankemeyer 614-728-2279 Katie.Blankemeyer@ohioago.gov 

AG Heather Plahuta 614-995-0327 Heather.Plahuta@ohioago.gov 

AG Jacob Sargent 614-779-0188 Jacob.Sargent@ohioago.gov 
AUD Tom Hancock 614-728-7171 tehancock@ohioauditor.gov 

AUD Torri (Huebner) 
Sholl 

614-728-7191 Vasholl@ohioauditor.gov 

AUD Lexie Davis 614-728-7114 Ajdavis@ohioauditor.gov 

SOS Stephan Shehy 614-696-8878 sshehy@OhioSoS.gov 
Supreme Court September Coyne 614-387-9511 september.coyne@sc.ohio.gov 

TOS Zach Prouty 614-728-3076 zach.prouty@tos.ohio.gov 

TOS Kate Oliveti 614-696-5853 Kate.oliveti@tos.ohio.gov 

 

mailto:Katie.Blankemeyer@ohioago.gov
mailto:Jacob.Sargent@ohioago.gov
mailto:sshehy@OhioSoS.gov

